List of Appointed Ship Surveyors:

Mr Srikanth Ananthasubramanian
MICS Ltd.

‘Nautic' No. 53

Trig |- Ortolan

San Gwann SGN 1934

Malta.

Mr Levent Baktir

Inonu Bulvari 35, Gocek Fethiye
Mugla

Turkey

Ing. Samuel Bartolo
10, Flat 1, Trig il- Qolla
Haz Zebbug ZBG 1511
Malta

Mr Jan Bonello

Naval Architectural Services Ltd
611 -612Tower A3

A3 Towers

Paola

Malta

Ing. Joseph Borg *
MICS Lid.

‘Nautic’ No. 53

Trig |- Ortolan

San Gwann SGN 1934
Malta

Ing. Karl Briffa *

Coral Marine Consultancy & Engineering

62, Abdilla Buildings, Flat 5, Old Bakery Street
Valletta VLT 009

Malta

Dated: 18 December 2025

Mobile No: +356 99384723 / +44 7405715995

Telephone no: +356 21384722/3

Email: technical@micsltd.org
sa@micsltd.org

Mobile Number: +90 532 365 5541
Email: levent@xoneyacht.com

Mobile Number: +356 79231095
Telephone no: +356 21461368
Email: samuelbartolo@gmail.com

Mobile Number: +356 9997 7717
Telephone No: +356 21668 254
Email: jan.bonello@nas.com.mt

Mobile Number: +356 9938 4722

Telephone No: +356 21384 722/3

Email: technical@micsltd.org
joseph.borg@micsltd.org

Mobile Number: +356 7946 8226
Telephone No:  +356 21220 549
Email: karl@coral.com.mt


mailto:jan.bonello@nas.com.mt

Ing. Paul Buhagiar *
53 Old Theatre Street
Valletta VLT 1427
Malta

Mr Luca Buonissimo *
MICS Ltd.

‘Nautic’ No. 53

Trig |- Ortolan

San Gwann SGN 1934
Malta

Ing. Paul D. Cardona *
MICS Lid.

‘Nautic' No. 53

Trig I-Ortolan

San Gwann SGN 1934
Malta

Mr Alan Cassar *

CSR Yachting Ltd.

16 Misrah ir- Repubblika
Zejtun ZTN 1011

Malta

Mr Marcelo Miguel Chiazzaro *
MICS Lid.

Localita Ciazzo 1

Carasco, Genoa

[taly

Mr Alexander Damaskinos
Lemonbuoy

Makarios 3rd str.,

2407 Nicosia

Cyprus

Dated: 18 December 2025

Mobile Number: +356 9983 4890
Telephone No:  +356 2540 7203
Email: paul.buhagiar@hvassallo.com

Mobile No. +356 9999 8037
Telephone no. 21384 722/3
Email: technical@micsltd.org
luca.buonissimo@micsltd.org

Mobile Number: +356 9942 3298

Telephone No: +356 21384 722/3

Email: technical@micsltd.org
pauld.cardona@micsltd.org

Mobile Number: +356 9977 7766
Email: alan.cassar@csr.com.mt
info@csr.com.mt

Mobile Number: +39 3892 504887
Email: technical@micsltd.org
mchiazzaro43@yahoo.com

Mobile Number: +357 99 378 405
Telephone No: +357 99 378 405
Email: alex.damaskinos@lemonbuoy.com


mailto:paul.buhagiar@hvassallo.com

Mr Elio Desira *

Oceanus Marine Ltd.

No 2, Apt. 1, Trig ir- Rebha
Gzira GZR 1300

Malta

Ing. Lawrence Dimech
MICS Ltd.

‘Nautic’ No. 53

Trig |- Ortolan

San Gwann SGN 1934
Malta

Capt. Carmelo Di Marco *
Via Crocillo 69

80010 Quarto

Naples

[taly

Mr Jean-Pierre De Wolf *
Multiship SA

20 Avenue Pasteur
L-2310 Luxembourg

G-D de Luxembourg

Mr Gabriel Gauci

Naval Architectural Services Ltd

611 -612, Tower A3
A3 Towers

Paola

Malta

Mr Daniel Grima *
Anchor Lodge

25, Qrib San Anton
Attard ATD 1110
Malta

Dated: 18 December 2025

Mobile Number: +356 7942 2440
Telephone No: +356 2163 7737
Email: info@oceanus-marine.com

Mobile Number: +356 7926 2541

Telephone No. +356 21384 722/3

Email: technical@micsltd.org
lawrence.dimech@micsltd.org

Mobile Number: +39 345019 6687
Telephone No: +39 0818 764 334
Email: dimarco.1@libero.it

Mobile Number: +33 647 281 307
Telephone No: +352 2620 1072/ 2786 2150
Email: jpdewolf@multishipsa.com

Mobile Number: +356 9997 7730
Telephone No: +356 21668 254
Email: gabriel.gauci@nas.com.mt

Mobile Number: +356 9947 1688
Telephone No: +356 2141 8130
Email: dangrima@gmail.com


mailto:gabriel.gauci@nas.com.mt

Ing. Kurt Gutteridge *

Naval Architectural Services Ltd
179, Ghajn Dwieli Road

Paola PLA 9054

Malta

Capt. Reuben Lanfranco
Maritime Consultancy & Marine Surveying

Malta Address: 13, St. Isidore Lane, Zejtun ZTN 2261, Malta

Mobile Number: +356 9946 4782

Telephone No: +356 2166 8254

Email: kurt.gutteridge@nas.com.mt
info@nas.com.mt

Mobile Number: +356 9982 5347
Telephone No: +356 9999 9290
Email: survey@maritimeconsultant.eu

Netherlands Address: Rechtstraat 36 CO1, 6221 EK, Wyck, Maastricht, The Netherlands

Mr Derek Levy *

Le Helvetia

2 Rue Eugene Brieux
06400 Cannes
France

Mr Ivo Milicic
Bogisiceva 12
1000 Zagreb
Croatia

Mr Gary Miller *

Miller Marine

Cuesta Santa Creu 20
Palma de Mallorca
Spain

Mr Damir Ostric *

Yacht Consulting Group
Juzna Magistrala 19
22000 Sibenik

Croatia

Dated: 18 December 2025

Mobile Number: +33 6 8053 8240
Telephone No:  +44 7966 082326
Email: info@spheredawn.com

Mobile Number: +385 98 219 372
Email: imilicic@waterline-con.com

Mobile Number: +34 672043882
Telephone No: +34 971147342
Email: gmiller@miller-marine.org

Mobile Number: +385 997076060
Email: damirostric@icloud.com


mailto:survey@maritimeconsultant.eu
mailto:gmiller@miller-marine.org

Mr Nikolas Rabier *
Compliance 4yachts

23 bis Boulevard de I' Ariane
06300 Nice

France

Mr John Ross *
Malta Yacht Surveys
P.O. Box 292
Valletta VLT 1000
Malta

Ing. Peter Spiteri Gonzi *
12, Manoel Block B

II- Qasam ta’ San Gorg
San Giljan STJ 3173
Malta

Ing. Daniele Tagliarini *

Balluta Terrace Block 10 Flat 6A
Trig ir- Rampa

St Julians

Malta

Ing. Darren Zahra

DG Maritime Services Ltd.
59, Trig Dun Guzepp Aquilina
Siggiewi SGW 1773

Malta

Ing. Keith Zerafa

218, Antonia Flats, FI.1, Tourists Street

St. Paul’s Bay
Malta

Mobile No. +33 6 498 198 51

Email: nr@compliancedyachts.com

Mobile Number: +356 9928 9271
Email: f@maltayachtsurveys.com

Mobile Number: +356 9935 9844
Email: psgonzi@outlook.com

Mobile Number: +39 393 053 2394
Email: d.tagliarini@mitekltd.com

Mobile Number: +356 7906 0260
Email: darren@dg-maritime.com

Mobile Number: + 356 7709 4375
Telephone No: +356 2166 5943
Email: kz.zerafa@gmail.com

* Authorised to carry out MLC inspections on ships of less than 500GT

Dated: 18 December 2025


mailto:nr@compliance4yachts.com
mailto:psgonzi@outlook.com

List of Appointed Ship Surveyors - Restricted

(This allows Surveyors to survey and certify ships of up to 24 meters in length)

Mr James Cachia Debono
29 Flat 1, Trig it- Tumbrell
Mellieha MLH 4143

Malta

Ing Mark Defelice

29 '‘Grigal’ Trig it- Tumbrell
Xghajra

Malta

Mr Ed Horne Wingett

Roe Cofttage, Piddinghoe
Newhaven BN9 9AT
United Kingdom

Ing. Carmel Tonna
144 Trig San Giljan
San Gwann SGN 2801
Malta

Capt. Govann Xerri *
January Street
Xaghra XRA 1168
Gozo, Malta

Mobile Number: +356 9980 8983
Email: staysafesurveys@gmail.com
james@staysafesurveys.com

Mobile Number: +356 9964 2265
Email: mark.defelice@seawise.com.mt
info@seawise.com.mt

Mobile Number: +44 (0) 1273 589 313
Telephone No. +44 (0) 7747 782 127
Email: ehw@spheredawn.com

Mobile Number: +356 9942 1426
Telephone No: +356 21577 294
Email: info@crmsmalta.com

Mobile Number: +356 7927 4312

Telephone No: +356 2156 9454

Email: info@nauticalmarinemalta.com
giovann@nauticalmarinemalta.com

* Authorised to carry out MLC inspections on ships of less than 500GT

Dated: 18 December 2025


mailto:info@seawise.com.mt

